

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1999 of 2017

=====

LAXMANBHAI DAMJIBHAI VASAVA....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

ABHISST K THAKER, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI

Date : 07/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Abhisst K. Thaker, learned advocate for the petitioner.

Issue Notice returnable on **30.03.2017**. Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained till then.

In addition to the normal mode of service, direct service is also permitted.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

FARHAN